Change in current financial liabilities 130 753 – 173 561

Change in non-current financial liabilities 19 039 149 914

Interest payments made – 43 738 – 37 482

Cash flow from financing activities 50 593 – 78 598

Change in cash – 74 152 – 20 316

Cash at beginning of period 234 929 160 326

Cash at end of period 160 777 140 010

Preparation of the consolidated financial statements has been carried out in accordance with Swiss GAAP FER since the

beginning of 2017. The previous year’s figures were adjusted accordingly (restatement). Further information can be found

in Note 2.2 «Restatement Swiss GAAP FER».

The Notes form an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.

CONSOLIDATED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

F-94

21

Consolidated financial statements

in CHF 1 000 Notes

Share

capital

Capital

reserves

Treasury

shares

Re-

valuation

reserves

Retained

earnings

Share-

holders’

equity

attributable

to share-

holders of

Swiss Prime

Site AG

Non-con-

trolling

interests

Total

share-

holders’

equity

Total as at 31.12.2015

(as reported according to IFRS) 1 065 668 1 023 578 – 102 027 2 764 450 4 955 723 243 4 955 966

Reconciliation from IFRS

to Swiss GAAP FER 2.2 – 209 – 209 – 102 027 – 242 523 – 344 550 – – 344 550

Total as at 01.01.2016

(Swiss GAAP FER) 1 065 668 1 023 787 – 209 – 2 521 927 4 611 173 243 4 611 416

Profit – – – – 146 590 146 590 – 694 145 896

Compensation of goodwill from

acquisitions of group companies – – – – – 61 605 – 61 605 – – 61 605

Distribution from capital contribu-

tion reserves on 19.04.2016 – – 259 608 – – – – 259 608 – – 259 608

Conversion of 29 930 units of the

CHF 190.35 million convertible

bond into 1 827 383 registered

shares 27 959 119 740 – – – 147 699 – 147 699

Issue of 0.25% convertible bond,

equity component – 4 236 – – – 4 236 – 4 236

Share-based compensation – 10 2 199 – – 2 209 – 2 209

Purchase of treasury shares – – – 2 121 – – – 2 121 – – 2 121

Total as at 30.06.2016 1 093 627 888 165 – 131 – 2 606 912 4 588 573 – 451 4 588 122

Total as at 31.12.2016

(as reported according to IFRS) 1 093 627 888 078 – 119 740 3 075 867 5 177 312 – 720 5 176 592

Reconciliation from IFRS

to Swiss GAAP FER 2.2 – 109 – 109 – 119 740 – 310 572 – 430 312 – – 430 312

Total as at 01.01.2017

(Swiss GAAP FER) 1 093 627 888 187 – 109 – 2 765 295 4 747 000 – 720 4 746 280

Profit – – – – 140 952 140 952 9 140 961

Compensation of goodwill from

acquisitions of group companies – – – – – 4 344 – 4 344 – – 4 344

Distribution from capital contribu-

tion reserves on 20.04.2017 – – 264 471 – – – – 264 471 – – 264 471

Share-based compensation – 207 2 157 – – 2 364 – 2 364

Purchase of treasury shares – – – 2 048 – – – 2 048 – – 2 048

Total as at 30.06.2017 1 093 627 623 923 – – 2 901 903 4 619 453 – 711 4 618 742

Preparation of the consolidated financial statements has been carried out in accordance with Swiss GAAP FER since the

beginning of 2017. The previous year’s figures were adjusted accordingly (restatement). Further information can be found

in Note 2.2 «Restatement Swiss GAAP FER».

The Notes form an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.

CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

F-95

22

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1 Business activities

Swiss Prime Site’s strategy is based on investments in high-quality properties situated in prime locations, primarily with